508806267 10/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI553347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	10/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	KBR WYLE SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	601 Jefferson Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17703842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7137538661

Email: IPLegal@kbr.com

Correspondent Name: Gary M. Machetta

Address Line 1: 601 Jefferson Street

Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-17 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ramona Hernandez
SIGNATURE:	Ramona Hernandez
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment from KBR to KBR Wyle Services#page1.tiff source=Executed Assignment from KBR to KBR Wyle Services#page2.tiff

PATENT 508806267 REEL: 068854 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC hereafter "Assignor," organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its registered place of business at 601 Jefferson Avenue, Houston, Texas 77002, owns a patent asset as specifically set forth in the attached Schedule A, hereinafter referred to as (PATENT);

WHEREAS, this Assignment supersedes any and all previous assignments by the Assignor relating to the PATENT set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, KBR WYLE SERVICES, LLC hereafter "Assignee," organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its registered place of business at 601 Jefferson Avenue, Houston, Texas 77002, desires to acquire any and all U.S. and Foreign right, title and interest of Assignee in and to the PATENT and all U.S. and Foreign rights to be obtained thereto, including specifically the right to claim priority to the PATENT in counter-part U.S. and Foreign patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred and set over; and does hereby convey, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its entire U.S. and Foreign right, title and interest to the **PATENT** and all U.S. and Foreign rights to be obtained thereto, including specifically the right to claim priority to the **PATENT** in counter-part U.S. and Foreign patent applications, and to any U.S. and / or Foreign patents that may take priority from the **PATENT**;

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will at all times, upon the request of and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers provided by Assignee and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to vest all U.S. and Foreign right, title and interest in and to the PATENT in Assignee; and

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned hereunto executes this Assignment upon the date indicated below:

Date: 19 October 2523 Henrik Larsen

Vice President, Clean Ammonia & Hydrogen

BEFORE ME, on this day of October, 2023 personally appeared, Henrik Larsen, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and on behalf of Assignor of its own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 068854 FRAME: 0449 Date: 10/19/2023

Assignee

Gary M. Machetta

Vice President, Intellectual Property

BEFORE ME, on this 19 day of October, 2023 personally appeared, Gary M. Machetta, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and on behalf of Assignor of its own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RAMONA F. HERNANDEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC
ID# 2000248
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 09-11-2025

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 068854 FRAME: 0450